OP \$40.00 1506249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357444

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		09/30/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OnFocus Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	5141 Virginia Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 440	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506249	DESIGN YOUR FUTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F158595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa L. McNally
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa L. McNally/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Cover Sheet and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks.Onfocus#page2.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks.Onfocus#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0735 source=Trademark Cover Sheet and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks.Onfocus#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0736

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 30, 2015, is executed by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of ONFOCUS HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (as "Grantor"). All capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, the Grantor has, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated November 17, 2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 31, 2014 at Reel 5432, Frame 0577 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), granted to Agent (for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers) a Security Interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Released Collateral</u>"); and
- B. WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, wishes to release, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral as provided in this release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of each member of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, hereby releases, without representation or warranty, its Security Interest in and to the Released Collateral and terminates the Trademark Security Agreement. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the release granted herein at the sole expense of the Grantor. The Agent authorizes the Grantor to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable registry at the sole expense of the Grantor and agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

DB1/ 84743464.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association, as Agent

By:

Name: Chris Parker Title: Director

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration Number	Application/ Registration Date
Management 21, Inc.	United States	DESIGN YOUR FUTURE	1506249	9/27/1988

DB1/84743464.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005637 FRAME: 0739

RECORDED: 10/05/2015